

Felix-Wankel-Straße 11 D - 75210 Keltern Tel. 07236/29630-0 Fax. 07236/29630-29 e-mail: info@nakagawa-gmbh.de

UST-Nr. DE 144 198 678 Steuer.-Nr. 4141230103

Notice of the dissolution of Nakagawa GmbH Germany

14 Feb 2025

Dear business partners,

We would like to thank you for the many years of good and successful cooperation.

Nakagawa GmbH Germany was founded in 1979 – as the European sales office of the Nakagawa Corporation Tokyo – and has been your business partner in the gold city of Pforzheim ever since.

We are sorry to inform you today that Nakagawa GmbH Germany has become a liquidation company as of January 1, 2025, then be deleted from the commercial register after a reasonable period of time.

Nakagawa GmbH has been liquidated and is no longer in business, but our products will continue to be available from the Tokyo Head Office and our group companies. We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you, but please contact the Tokyo Head Office first.

【TOKYO】 NAKAGAWA CORPORATION 1-22-16 Asakusabashi 6F, Taito-Ku 111-0053 Tokyo, JAPAN PHONE+81-3-3861-2110 / FAX: +81-3-3864-0239 Contact: Mr. Tadahiro Imai E-mail: tadahiro-imai@nakagawa-tokyo.co.com

Finally, we would like to thank our business partners for their longstanding support to Nakagawa GmbH. We will try our best to make the business handover as smooth and speedy as possible. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Should you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. From the bottom of our hearts, we wish you good health and good business in the future.

Takeyuki Nakagawa President of Nakagawa Corporation Tadahiro Imai Liquidator of Nakagawa GmbH

Geschäftsführer: Tadahiro Imai, Shigeki Nakagawa Amtsgericht Mannheim, HRB 501146 Deutsche Bank Pforzheim, IBAN-Nr.: DE38 6667 0006 0028 8407 00 SWIFT-BIC: DEUTDESM666

Es gelten ausschließlich die rückseitig gedruckten allgemeinen Geschäftsbedingungen.

Postbank Karlsruhe, IBAN-Nr.: DE81 6601 0075 0194 1437 57 SWIFT-BIC: PBNKDEFF